# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shepherd Hardware Products LLC		101/27/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albion Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 411	
Internal Address:	800 North Clark Street	
City:	Albion	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2632430	CASTER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2632431	CASTER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2632432	CASTEX
Registration Number:	2753481	CAST-EX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900041342

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4801

Email: dmcwilliams@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Dennis M. McWilliams Post Office Box 2786 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 921471-915681

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0113** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis M. McWilliams	
Signature:	/dmcwilliams/	
Date:	02/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=shepherd-to-albion-01#page1.tif source=shepherd-to-albion-02#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0114

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Shepherd Hardware Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Albion Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit A, and the registrations therefore, together with all common law rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, and with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

	SHEPHERD HARDWARE PRODUCTS LLC
By:	
Name:	Neil McWalter
Title:	General Manager
Date:	January 27, 2006

CHDS01 DMCWILLIAMS 314995v1

# EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	Trademark	Registration Date	
2,632,430	CASTER EXPRESS	October 8, 2002	
2,632,431	CASTER EXPRESS	October 8, 2002	
2,632,432	CASTEX	October 8, 2002	
2,753,481	CAST-EX	August 19, 2003	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 02/03/2006**